Resolution vacating a portion of an alley between Wood Street and Loomis Street from Hayes Street to previously vacated alley.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the public interest requires the vacation of certain streets and alleys within the corporate limits of the City of La Crosse, and

WHEREAS, such vacation should be done as expeditiously as possible,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council, City of

La Crosse that it hereby declares that the public interest requires the partial vacation of the alley as described on attached Exhibit "A."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the portion of the alley abovedescribed be, and the same is hereby ordered vacated, subject, however, to any and all reservations for any and all public and private utilities.

EXHIBIT A

A parcel of land located in the NW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 32, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County Wisconsin. Said parcel is described as the platted 20 foot wide alley that lies within Block 16 of Burns, Durand, Smith and Rublee's Addition to the City of La Crosse except that part of said alley that was previously vacated by document #1188764 of the records of the Register of Deeds of La Crosse County Wisconsin;

and

A parcel of land located in the SW1/4 of the SW1/4 of Section 32, Township 16 North, Range 7 West, City of La Crosse, La Crosse County Wisconsin. Said parcel is described as the platted 20 foot wide alley that lies within Block 13 of T. Burns, G. Farnam & P. Burns Addition to La Crosse.